
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1644 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.07.2022 

 

AUTOMATIC TICKET VENDING MACHINES 

 

1644.SHRI S. MUNISWAMY: 

 SHRI SANGANNA AMARAPPA: 

 SHRI SHA.BRA.DR.JAI SIDDESHWAR SHIVACHARYA MAHASWAMIJI: 

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a)    whether Automatic Ticket Vending Machines (ATVMs) are being 

installed at the railway stations to provide on the spot tickets to the 

passengers;   

 

(b)   if so, the details thereof of such stations in Karnataka and 

Maharashtra; 

 

(c)  whether the Government has any plans to install such ATVMs in 

all the stations in Karnataka and Maharashtra; and 

 

(d) if so, the details thereof? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND  

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

(a) & (b):  Yes, Sir.  Automatic Ticket Vending Machines (ATVMs) have 

been installed at some railway stations to provide unreserved tickets to 

passengers and help reduce long queuing at the unreserved ticket 

counters.  At present, ATVM facility has been provided at 37 stations in 

Karnataka and at 198 stations in Maharashtra. 

(c):  No, Sir. 

(d): Does not arise. 

**** 


